M0700003383

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ac	idress)			
, (Ac	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
(,	,		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Do	ocument Number)	•		
,				
Cartified Coning	Cortification	of Status		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
,				
-				
	,			
· · ·				

Office Use Only



200103832872

06/05/07--01013--013 **125.00

FILED

07 JUN -5 AH IO: 22

SECKETANI SI SI ATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section

Division of Corporations			
SUBJECT: Plata Wine Partners, LLC			
	ted Liability Company)		
	bility Company for Authorization to Transact Business in bmitted to register the above referenced foreign limited		
Please return all correspondence concerning this m	atter to the following:		
Lisa Welborn			
(Nar	me of Person)		
Plata Wine Partners, LLC			
(Fire	m/Company)		
855 Bordeaux Way, Suite 10	00		
	(Address)		
Napa, CA 94558			
(City/Sta	ate and Zip Code)		
For further information concerning this matter, plea	ase call:		
Lisa Welborn	at (530) 474-6155		
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS:		
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations		
	P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle		
Tallahassee, FL 32314	Tallahassee, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: ☑ \$125.00 Filing Fee ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & □\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608,503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	Plata Wine Partners, LLC			
	(Name of Foreign Lin	nited L	Liability Company)	
2.	California		3. 87-0735518	
	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liab company is organized)	oility	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4.	09/19/2005	5	5. Perpetual	
••	(Date of Organization)		(Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6.	(Data Suntanana dalla sinana	· · · · ·	·	
	(Date first transacted business (See sections 608.501 & 608.50	in Fig 02 F.S.	S. to determine penalty liability)	
7	855 Bordeaux Way, Suite 100		ART SE	T
,.	Napa, CA 94558		SSE S	LEC
	(Street Ac	ldress	s of Principal Office)	
8.	If limited liability company is a manager-man	aged	d company, check here \text{ ORDA 22}	
9.	The name and usual business addresses of the	man	naging members or managers are as follows:	
	Mark Erik Couchman 855 Borde	aux V	Way, Suite 100, Napa CA 94558	
	Jonathan Stuart Goldman 855 Borde	aux \	Way, Suite 100, Napa, CA 94558	
	James David Ledbetter 855 Bord	eaux	x Way, Suite 100, Napa, CA 94558	
the		otocop	days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of recepts in a foreign language, a mitted.)	ords i
11	. Nature of business or purposes to be conduc	ted or	or promoted in Florida:	
	Winery WINE SALES TO W	Hor	LESALERS.	
	(In accordance with section 608.40	8(3), F.	uthorized representative of a member. F.S., the execution of this document constitutes jury that the facts stated herein are true.)	

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name	of the Limited Liability Co	ompany is:	
Plata Wine	e Partners, LLC	<u> </u>	
2. The name	and the Florida street addr	ess of the registered agent and office	are:
	Universal Wine and	Spirits LLC	O7 JI SECT TALL
		(Name)	FIL AHAS
	8255 NW 70th Stre	eet	\circ
	Plorida Street	Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)	AH 10: 22 EE, FLORID
	Miami	FL 33166	RIDA
		City/State/Zip	-
liability comp agent and agr relating to the	any at the place designated ree to act in this capacity. It proper and complete perfo	ind to accept service of process for the in this certificate, I hereby accept the further agree to comply with the province of my duties, and I am familia gent as provided for in Chapter 608, I	appointment as registered isions of all statutes ir with and accept the

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

State of California Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the **10th day of September**, **2004**, **PLATA WINE PARTNERS**, **LLC**, became recognized under the laws of the State of California by filing its Articles of Organization in this office; and

That according to the records of this office, the said limited liability company is authorized to exercise all its powers, rights and privileges and is in good legal standing in the State of California; and

That no information is available in this office on the financial condition of this limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 29, 2007.



Jena Bosen

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

p.1

POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, the undersigned Managing Member of Serenity Vineyards LLC, do hereby appoint Lisa Welborn as my attorney-in-fact to execute for me on behalf of the Corporation all applications, notices, bonds, monthly reports and other instruments, claims, letters, writings, papers, and to act for me in dealing with the Alcoholic Beverage Control authorities of every state in connection with matters relating to the laws and regulations administered by each. I further authorize the attorney above named to receive on behalf of the Limited Liability Corporation any and all notices, papers and letters in connection with such matters, and grant her full power and authority to do all that is essential in and about the premises, with full power of substitution and revocation. I hereby ratify and confirm all that the attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this appointment.

Dated this	5 th	day of	February	······································	2007	
Serenity Vine	yards I I C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, Managing	Member .		
STATE OF M	CUMBE) SS)			
On this 5 Notary Public personally app	day	of 12 for the Sta	BRUARY te of Califo	, 20 <u>0</u> rnia, duly	7, before the commissioned	undersigned and swom,
personally k [] proved to m	cnown to m	ie _	•			
to be the persone that he/sh	on whose n	ame is subs	cribed to the in his/her au	within instraction the care within the care wi	ument and acknopacity, and that the person acted,	it by his/her

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the date set forth above.

Seal

SUZANNE J. JOHNSON Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires March 22, 2013